(Page 1 of 2)
State of California
AIR RESOURCES BOARD
EXECUTIVE ORDER A-6-260
Relating to Certification of New Motor Vehicle Engines
GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
Pursuant to the authority vested in the Air Resources Board by Sections 43100,
43102, and 43103 of the Health and Safety Code; and

Delco Remy Rochester
Distrib Carb. Part No.
Part Number Part Number Part Number Code Page No.
L25 1110753 17081309 None DDB
(1)
292 CID
(CA/VA) 17081329
rate of Issue: 07-01-82 Rev.: 12-17-82; Added label ID.
0203H/
E. O. #A-6-260
1983 AIR RESOURCES BOARD SUPPLEMENTAL DATA SHEET
HEAVY-DUTY GASOLINE ENGINES
Manufacturer GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION Page 3
Engine Family DGM05 . 7ABB9 CID-Type 350-V8 Eng. Code
ECS (Special Features) AIP
Engine Model Ignition System Fuel System EGR Valve Label
(Engine Code) EI, CA, VA Ident.
Delco Remy Rochester
Distrib Carb. Part No.
Part Number Part Number Part Number Code Page No.
LT9 1103420 17080507 None *DDF
(2) (CA/VA) 17080513 DOK
350 CID 4V DOW
DDX
LF5 1103378 17082420 GAH
(3)
350 CID
(CA) 17080120
2V
LF5 1103378 17082423 GAH
(5) (CA) 2V
350 CID
*DDF - 3 speed automatic transmission and all manual transmissions;
all C, K, P200/300 models available.
DOK - 4 speed automatic transmission only; C/K200 models.
DDW - 3 speed automatic transmission and all manual transmissions;
G300 models.
DDX - 4 speed automatic transmission only; G300 models.
te of Issue: 07-01-82 Rev. : 12-17-82; Added label ID.
0203H/
E. O. #A-6-260
1983 AIR RESOURCES BOARD SUPPLEMENTAL DATA SHEET
HEAVY-DUTY GASOLINE ENGINES
Manufacturer GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION Page
Engine Family DGM07 . OABB4 CID-Type 366/427-V8 Eng. Code
ECS (Special Features) AIP
Engine Model Ignition System Fuel System EGR Valve Label
(Engine Code) EI, CA Ident.
Delco Remy Rochester
Distrib Carb. Part No.
Part Number Part Number Part Number Code Page No.
L86 1103377 2078344 None GAF
(1) (CA) 2078345
366 CID 4V
L43 1103377 2078346 GAD
(2) (CA) 2078347
427 CID 4V
we of Issue: 07-01-82 Rev.: 12-17-82; Added label ID.
0203H/
E. O. #A-6-260
1983 AIR RESOURCES BOARD SUPPLEMENTAL DATA SHEET
HEAVY-DUTY GASOLINE ENGINES
Manufacturer GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION Page 5
Engine Family DGM07 . 4ABB9 CID-Type 454 V8 Eng. Code
ECS (Special Features) AIP
Engine Model Ignition System Fuel System EGR Valve Label
(Engine Code) EI, CA, VA 1V Ident.
Delco Remy Rochester
Distribe Carb. Part No.
Part Number Part Number Part Number Code Page No.
LE8 1103376 17080512 None * DDR
(1 ) (CA/VA) 4V DDY
454 CID
DUR - C200/300; K300 models.
DDY - P300 models.
we of Issue: 07-01-82 Rev. : 12-17-82; Added label ID.
0203H/